503061399 11/14/2014

EPAS ID: PAT3108001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUSAKU MAKINO	11/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANON FINETECH INC.
Street Address:	717 YAGUCHI, SAITAMA-KEN
City:	MISATO-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	341-8527

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14541181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 530-1010
Email: dgodfrey@fchs.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. MALPEDE

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03585.025300.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT D. MALPEDE

SIGNATURE: /Scott D. Malpede/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment03585025300USB101#page1.tif

PATENT 503061399 REEL: 034170 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT RE NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/WE Yusaku Makino

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON FINETECH INC.

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at /1/1/48	gucni, Misaio-sni, Saliama-ken,	Japan
its successors, assigns and legal repres countries, in and to certain inventions rel		ignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all
DEVELOPING 2	APPARATUS AND IMAGE I	FORMING APPARATUS
filed on the and continuations thereof, and all Letters thereof, and all applications for Letters inventor's certificate, utility model, utility which may be filed, and which may be g reissues, renewals and extensions thereo	day of, and i separate of the United States which may a Patent or other grants of protection by certificate, patent of importation, regranted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United	iled herewith or in U.S. Patent Application Non and to said application, and all divisions, renewals be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions of proprietary rights including, but not limited to gistration of patent and industrial design registration ritries or regions foreign to the United States, and all st the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of d States having authority so to do, to issue all such or to such nominees as it may designate.
Letters Patent or other grants of protection	on for said inventions filed by it or then ction of Industrial Property, as amend	nees to invoke and claim for any application for such in, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the led, or by a convention which may henceforth be written or oral authorization from mc/us.
consent to file or like document which rethe right of the said Assignee or nomin	nay be required in any country or regionees to claim the aforesaid benefit of	med a full and formal equivalent of any assignment on for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of priority provided by the International vention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
AND I/we hereby covenant the that I/we have not executed and will not	-	ne entire right, title and interest herein assigned and with.
pertaining to said inventions, and testif reissue applications, make all rightful or	y in all legal proceedings, sign all law aths and declarations and in general per	to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us wful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and form all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said at or other grants of protection of said inventions in
AND I/we hereby authorize application number and filing date of said	•	farper & Scinto to insert in the spaces above the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s):	
Name	Signature	Date
Yusaku Makino	Yusku Makino	November 10, 2014

Page 1 of 1 FCHS WS 9907834v1.doc

RECORDED: 11/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 034170 FRAME: 0125